
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK 

Head Office : Berhampore, Murshidabad 

Tender Notice No. : 02/2016                                                                                        Dated  08.02.2016 

 

For Publication 

 

Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office invites quotation with final layout in English and Bengali 

version of the attached matter regarding symboloic possession notice u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 

2002, for the paper publication in the “Telegraph”and “Ananda Bazar Patrika” ( all Bengal 

circulation) on 09.02.2016. 

Conditions : 

1) Font size 8 ( eight) 

2) The matter should be clearly visible after publication 

3) The publication should be in Black & white 

4) Additional formatting  may be done so as to reduce the size of the publication without 

hampering the content and visibility 

Interested Agency may send their final layout and quotation to mail id “smrec@bgvb.co.in “ within 

03.00 pm on 08.02.2016. 

 

Senior Manager(Recovery) 

Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank 



Sl. No, Br Name, 

Phone no, Email

Name of Account / Borrower / 

Propreitor / Guarantor & Address

Description of the mortgaged 

Property

        i) Date of 13(02)

        ii) Date of Possession

        iii) Claim amount

(2)

NALAGOLA

(DIST.: MALDA)

03511-264519

bmngl@bgvbank.co.in

              SREE DURGA BASTRALAYA

Prop. / Borrower

1. Gostha Sarkar, S/O Khudiram Sarkar, Vill+PO: Nalagola, 

Dist : Malda, WB, PIN: 733124

Guarantor :

1.Jagadish Mandal S/O Late Kalidas Mandal Vill+PO: 

Nalagola, Dist : Malda, WB, PIN: 733124

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building 

at  Mouza : Daulatpur, JL No: 12,  

Khatian No: LR 1509, Plot No: LR 304, 

Classification : “Bastu”, Area: 01 dec, 

under Block & P.S : Bamangola ,Dist-

Malda, WB, in the name of Gostha 

Sarkar, S/O Khudiram Sarkar, 

i)  02-11-2015

ii) 03-02-2016

iii) Rs 2,11,210.00 (Rs. Two 

lac eleven thousand two 

hundred ten only) along 

with interest and incidental 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 

01.02.2016. 

(1)

SUKANTAMORE

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-266409

bmskm@bgvbank.co.in

                     MANJU ENTERPRISE

Prop. / Borrower

1. Animesh Kirtania, S/O Nikhil Chandra Kirtania, Vill. 

Shibram Pally, P.O. Mangalbari, Dist. Malda, WB, PIN-

732142

Guarantor :

1. Nikhil Chandra Kirtania S/O Lt. Motilal Kirtania, Vill. 

Shibram Pally, P.O. Mangalbari, Dist. Malda, WB, PIN-

732142

2. Manju Kirtania W/O O Nikhil Chandra Kirtania, Vill. 

Shibram Pally, P.O. Mangalbari, Dist. Malda, WB, PIN-

732142

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at

1. Mouza-Mangalbari Samundai, JLNo 

105, Khtian No. : RS 1166, LR 500, Plot 

No: RS 1668, LR 1825, Area- 5.80dec., 

Classification : “Bastu”, Holding No. 

561, Ward No. 15 under Old  Malda 

Municipality, Dist. Malda, WB, in the 

name of Nikhil Chandra Kirtania, S/O 

Motilal Kirtania

2.  Mouza- Jadupur,  JLNo 28, Plot No: 

M-6, Area-  1.84 dec., under Babuk GP, 

PS & Dis : Malda, in the name of M/S 

Manju Enterprise Represented by 

Animesh Kirtania S/O Nikhil Kirtania, 

i)  01-09-2015

ii) 03-02-2016

iii) Rs 1,45,24,331.00.00 

(Rupees One crore forty 

five lac twenty four 

thousand three hundred 

thirty one only ) along with 

interest and incidental 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 

01.02.2016.

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK
(A GOVT. ENTERPRISE)

HEAD OFFICE : 

CHUANPUR

BMC HOUSE, NH - 34

BERHAMPORE, 

MURSHIDABAD

POSSESSION

NOTICE 

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in the exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice on the date mentioned against calling upon the borrower / guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 

days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken possession 

of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 on the dates mentioned 

against their names.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank for the amounts and interest and charges thereon.

(3)

NALAGOLA

(DIST.: MALDA)

03511-264519

bmngl@bgvbank.co.in

                        SADHAN SARKAR

Prop. / Borrower

1. Sadhan Sarkar, S/O Late Shyamal Sarkar, Vill: 

Kashimpur,PO: Nalagola, Dist : Malda, WB, PIN: 733124

Guarantor :

1. Satish Tarafdar S/O Jatindra Nath Tarafdar ,Vill: 

Garapara,PO: Nalagola, Dist : Malda, WB, PIN: 733124

2. Subhas Das S/O Dasarath Das, Vill+PO: Sapmari,Dist: 

Malda, WB, PIN: 733124

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at Mouza : 

Kuribari, JL No: 34,  Khatian No: 445, 

LR 1127, Plot No: 643, Classification : 

Viti , Area: 03 dec, P.S-Bamangola , 

Dist-Malda, WB,   in the name of 

Sadhan Sarkar, S/O Late Shyamal 

Sarkar

i)  31-10-2015

ii) 03-02-2016

iii) of Rs 12,97,705.00 

(Rupees Twelve lac ninety 

seven thousand seven 

hundred five only) along 

with interest and incidental 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 

01.02.2016.

(4)

SUKANTAMORE

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-266409

bmskm@bgvbank.co.in

                        PRITI STEEL FURNITURE

Prop. / Borrower

1. Smt. Chitra Das W/O Goutam Das,  Ramnagar (Near 

Kachari),PO: Mokdumpur, Dist: Malda, Pin: 732103

Guarantor :

1. Goutam Das S/O Sisir Kr. Das, Ramnagar (Near 

Kachari),PO: Mokdumpur, Dist: Malda, Pin: 732103

2. Malay Kumar Saha S/O Lt. Haradhan saha, Vill.- 

Maheshmati, P.O.- Malda, Dist.- Malda, PIN-732101

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at Mouza : 

Maheshpur, JL No: 92,  Khatian No: 

211/3,  LR P-468, Plot No: LR 126/559, 

Classification : Bastu, Area: 896 sq.ft, 

holding no. 168/204, PS: Englishbazar, 

Dist: Malda, WB, in the name of 

Goutam Das S/O Sisir Kr. Das.

i)  29-09-2015

ii) 04-02-2016

iii) Rs 10,29,938.00 (Rs. 

Ten lac twenty nine 

thousand nine hundred 

thirty eight only) along 

with  interest and 

incidental expenses, costs 

etc. w.e.f 01.02.2016.

(9)

PATIRAJPUR

(DIST.: UTTAR 

DINAJPUR)

@bgvbank.co.in

                          PRANAB KUMAR SARKAR

Prop. / Borrower

1. Pranab Kumar Sarkar S/O Sujen Sarkar, Vill. Narihat, 

P.O. Sandhiha, P.S.-Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur,WB, PIN- 

733125

Guarantor:

1.Sadhana Sarkar W/O Pranab Kumar Sarkar, Vill. Narihat, 

P.O. Sandhiha, P.S.-Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur,WB, PIN- 

733125, guarantor,

2. Sujen Sarkar S/O Shyam Lal Sarkar, Vill. Narihat, P.O. 

Sandhiha, P.S.-Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, WB, PIN- 733125

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building atPlot No. : 

LR- 289, Khatian No. : LR- 164/289,  

JLNo 71,  Mouza- Narihat, P.S.- 

Itahar,Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur, WB, area- 

0.06 acre , classified as “Bastu” in the 

name of Pranab Kumar Sarkar S/O 

Sujen Sarkar,

i) 06-02-2015

ii) 05-02-2016

iii) Rs 5,71,774.00 (Rupees 

Five lakh  seventy one 

thousand seven hundred 

seventy four only )  along 

with interest and 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f. 

01.02.2016.

(8)

SUKANTAMORE

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-266409

bmskm@bgvbank.co.in

                           MANONI TRADERS

Prop. / Borrower

1.  Md Nurul Islam, S/O-Nausad Ali, Vill-Nayagram,  P.O-

Jadupur ,P.S-Kaliachak ,Dist-Malda, WB, PIN : 732212,  

Guarantor:

1.Chanmuni Bibi, W/O  Md Nurul Islam, Vill-Nayagram , P.O-

Jadupur ,P.S-Kaliachak ,Dist-Malda, , WB, PIN : 732212

2. Noor Mohammad ,S/O Abbas Ali, Vill-Nayagram , P.O-

Jadupur , P.S-Kaliachak, Dist-Malda, , WB,    PIN : 732212

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at Mouza : 

Azimpur,JL No: 139,  Khatian No: LR 

3856, Plot No: LR 294, Classification  : 

Bastu, Area: 04 dec, Vill -Nayagram , 

P.O-Jadupur ,P.S-Kaliachak , Dist-

Malda, WB, in the name of Md Nurul 

Islam, S/O-Nausad Ali, 

i)  29-09-2015

ii) 04-02-2016

iii) Rs 26,94,028.00 

(Rupees Twenty six lac 

ninety four thousand 

twenty eight only ) along 

with interest and incidental 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 

01.02.2016.

(7)

MILKI

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-274260

bmmil@bgvbank.co.in

                               SK. SAMIUL

Prop. / Borrower

1. Sk. Samiul S/O Lt. Sk Habiruddin, Vill+PO: Atgama, Dist: 

Malda, WB, PIN : 732209

Guarantor:

1. Md. Alamgir S/O Sk Jhallu, Vill+PO: Atgama, Dist: 

Malda,WB, PIN: 732209

2.Ali Hossain Momin S/O Sadek Momin, , Vill+PO: Atgama, 

Dist: Malda, WB, PIN: 732209

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at Mouza : 

Atgama, JL No: 17, Khatian No: LR 

2354, Dag No: 624, Area: 1.13 dec. 

under Milki GP, PS: Englishbazar, Dist: 

Malda. In the name of Sk. Samiul

i)  29-10-2015

ii) 04-02-2016

iii) Rs 18,90,712.00 

(Rupees Eighteen lac 

ninety thousand seven 

hundred twelve only ) 

along with interest and 

incidental expenses, costs 

etc. w.e.f 01.02.2016.

Maheshmati, P.O.- Malda, Dist.- Malda, PIN-732101 etc. w.e.f 01.02.2016.

Date : 09-02-2016                                                                                                                             Authorised Officer, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank Head 

Office, 

Place : Berhampore                                                                               BMC House, NH-34, Berhampore, Murshidabad, PIN - 742101 Ph - (03482) 224 - 100

(10)

PATIRAJPUR

(DIST.: UTTAR 

DINAJPUR)

03523-272343

bmprp@bgvbank.co.in

                     SHIBU PRASAD BARAI

Prop. / Borrower

1. Shibu Prasad Barai S/O Rama Prasad Barui, Vill & P.O. 

Patirajpur, P.s. Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, WB, PIN- 733128

Garantor :

1. Atul Barai S/O- Rama Prasad Barai, Vill & P.O. Patirajpur, 

P.s. Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, WB, PIN- 733128

2. Sudarshan Prasad S/O Parasnath Prasad, Vill & P.O. 

Patirajpur, P.s. Itahar, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, WB, PIN- 733128

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of )  land/building at

JLNo 54, Mouza-Velagachhi,  Plot no:   

LR-04,  Kh no:- 905, Area-0.03 acre,  

PS- Itahar,  Dist-Uttar Dinajpur, WB in 

the name of Shibu Prasad Barui S/O 

Rama Prasad Barui, Vill & P.O. 

Patirajpur, P.S. Itahar, Dist. Uttar 

Dinajpur, WB, PIN- 733128, classified-

Shop   

i)  17-02-2015

ii) 05-02-2016

iii) Rs 1,39,250.00 (Rupees 

One lakh thirty nine 

thousand two hundred fifty 

only ) along with interest 

and incidental expenses, 

costs etc w.e.f. 

01.02.2016..

(6)

BAISNABNAGAR

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-222593

bmbng@bgvbank.co.in

                       MD. AKHERUZZAMAN

Prop. / Borrower

1. Md. Akheruzzaman, s/o Lt. Abdur Rashid Mia,Vill: 

Sabratitola, PO: Krishnapur, Dist: Malda, Pin: 732210

Guarantor:

1.Sadhu Charan mondal s/o Chandi Charan Mondal, Vill: 

Korantola, PO: Krishnapur, Dist: Malda, Pin:732210

2. Md. Mokheruzzaman s/o Lt. Abdur Rashid Mia,Vill: 

Sabratitola, PO: Krishnapur, Dist: Malda, Pin: 732210

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at Mouza : 

Krishnapur,JL No: 39,  Khatian No:  LR 

5431, 5432,  Plot No: LR 935, 

Classified as “Bastu”, Area: 0.44 acre 

(0.22 + 0.22), at Vill. :Sobratitala under 

Krishnapur GP,  PS: baishnabnagar, 

Dist. Malda, WB, in the name Md. 

Akheruzzaman and  Md. 

Mokheruzzaman , both s/o Lt. Abdur 

i)  31-10-2015

ii) 04-02-2016

iii) Rs 16,29,092.00 

(Rupees Sixteen lac twenty 

nine thousand ninety two 

only ) along with interest 

and incidental expenses, 

costs etc. w.e.f 01.02.2016.

(5)

SUKANTAMORE

(DIST.: MALDA)

03512-266409

bmskm@bgvbank.co.in

                MAYA SARKAR & RATAN SARKAR

Prop. / Borrower :

1.) Maya Sarkar, W/O Ratan Sarkar, ‘GOKUL BHAWAN’ , 

Flat No: 17/C (4th floor), Barwaritola Lane, PO: 

Mokdumpur, Dist: Malda, Pin: 732103

2) Ratan Sarkar, S/O Fekon Sarkar,‘GOKUL BHAWAN’ , Flat 

No: 17/C (4th floor), Barwaritola Lane, PO: Mokdumpur, 

Dist: Malda, Pin: 732103

All that part and parcel of the property 

consisting of land & building at JMouza 

: Mokdumpur, JL No: 68,  Khatian No: 

LR 2102, Plot No: LR 859, 

Classification  : Flat ,Floor Area: 630 

sq. ft. and Super built area 964 sq.ft 

.(including 20% common area), ‘Gokul 

Bhawan’ ,  Flat No: 17/C (4th floor), 

Barwaritola Lane, PO: Mokdumpur, 

Dist: Malda, PIN: 732103, in the name 

of Maya Sarkar  W/O Ratan Sarkar ,

i)  28-10-2015

ii) 04-02-2016

iii) Rs 11,35342.00 (Rupees 

Eleven lac thirty five 

thousand, three hundred 

foty two only ) along with 

interest and incidental 

expenses, costs etc. w.e.f 

01.02.2016.


